2508

<u>Peputy Registrar(M)-</u>

Request 95

May kindly see letter dated 26.03.18(placed below) of the Vigilance Officer, Ch. Charan Singh University, Meerut pertaining to verification of Degree of LL.M of Ms. Kapila Raghav, Addl. District & Sessions Judge, Badaun.

At the out set, it is relevant to mention here that in compliance of order of the Hon'ble Committee constituted for the purpose of granting three advance increment to the Judicial Officer of U.P. Nyayik Sewa and U.P. Higher Judicial Service(Direct Recruits), which was approved by Hon'ble the Chief Justice on 16.01.2018, a letter dated 13.03.2018 (flagged at 'A') was issued to the Registrar, Ch. Charan Singh University, Meerut for verifying Mark-sheets and Degree of LL.M of Ms. Kapila Raghav, Addl. District & Sessions Judge, Badaun, Happy with the official record of University, who obtained LL.M Degree in the year 2004 from aforesaid University.

In reply to which, aforesaid report regarding verification of LL.M qualification has been submitted by the Vigilance Officer, Ch. Charan Singh University, Meerut which evidently shows that Ms. Kapila Raghav has obtained LL.M Degree from the said University. Thus, it is clear that on verification genuineness of LL.M Degree of Ms. Kapila Raghav has been undoubtedly proved and desired verification report may be acknowledged.

Under the fact submitted above, if deem fit and proper, the file may kindly be laid before Ld. Registrar(Judicial)(Budget) for kind perusal of above report and order to the effect that genuineness of LL.M Degree of Ms. Kapila Raghav, Addl. District & Sessions Judge, Badaun on the basis of which she was granted three advance increments has been proved beyond doubt and the same may be kept on record?

Registorer (I)(B)

may like to approve as proposed at A 2

19 Ju 12018

He wordy H

Acors Asjoaly

So Admin At Survizord

165 Soxita

A

चौधरी चरण सिंह विश्वविद्यालय, मेरठ

Chaudhary Charan Singh University, Meerut





Ref. No. 116/V

To

Deputy Registrar High Court of Judicature at, Allahabad.

Kind Attention ReferenceNo:

Deputy Registrar

3748,3867,3794/IV-4212,4349,4305/Admin.(A)/Allahabad

Dated: 14/3/18,13/3/18

Sir

It is certified that the following student have passed with the marks and division mentioned against her names -

·	Si. No.	Roll No.	Enroll No	Name of the Candidate	Eather's Name	Class	Max Marks	Marks Obtained	Division
,	سبل	03L0552056	M9422542	Kapila Raghav KM	Yogendra Singh Raghav	LL.M- B.P-2004	800	466	Second
	2.	L0553007	M0219575	Anjali Rani	Lekh Raj Singh	LL.M.	1000	580	Second
	3.	L0553093	M0128861	Smita Goswami	Balkishan Giri	LL.M	1000	578	Second

Yours faithfully

Meerut (U.P.)

Ch. Charan Singh University

Mrs Sanita





SI. No. R5K 001829 CH. CHARAN SINGH UNIVERSITY, MEERUT

(Formerly Meerut University) STATEMENT OF MARKS

Examination / Year

LL.M. FINAL BACK PAPER-2004

Candidate's Name:

KAPILA-RAGHAV KM

Roll No.:

0310552056

Father's Name:

YOGENDRA SINGH RAGHAV

Enrol No.: M

9422542

Mother's Name:

KAMLA RAGHAV

Institution's Name: MEEF	RUT COLLÈGES	MEERUT		
NAME OF THE COURS	E CODE		Min THEORY	PRACTICAL TOTAL
GENERAL PRINCIPLES	OF 248) 100	é iChecl	ked & Found Correct As Per Confi. Record)
SPECIFIC CONTRACTS		100		O.S. (Conf.)/Asstt. Charan Singh University
COMPANY LAW AND PA	RTNER- 41:	Z 100	Ch.	Meerut (U.P.) India
SHIP DISSERTATION		r roo		1 aply -
	MAX, MÁŘKS	RAM LICH	KS MARKS DET.	BEBULT
TOTAL	400	, (200)	241 	SECOND
PREV. TOTAL BRAND TOTAL	400 () 800	200 400	466	

In case of any discrepancy between the entries in the marksheet issued & in the University record, the University record shall be final

(See on back)

From,

Ram Prasad, Deputy Registrar(M), High Court of Judicature at, Allahabad.

To,

The Registrar, Ch. Charan Singh University, Meerut.

No. 37. H_8 /IV-4212/Admin.(A)/Allahabad: dated 13-03-18

Sub: Verification of Mark-Sheets & Degree of LL.M qualification in the case of Sushri Kapila Raghay, Addl. District & Sessions Judge, Badaun.

Sir,

With reference to aforementioned subject, I am directed to send herewith copies of mark-sheet and degree of LL.M awarded to <u>Sushri Kapila Raghav</u>, <u>Addl. District & Sessions Judge, Badaun</u> for the examination year 2004 having Roll No. 03L0552056 by Ch. Charan Singh University, Meerut for verification from your official record.

Therefore, you are requested to get verified aforesaid Mark-sheet as well as Degree from your University official record and submit your report regarding authenticity of attached Mark-sheet & Degree <u>as soon as possible</u> for kind perusal of this Hon'ble High Court.

Any delay in furnishing requisite report must be avoided.

Encl. Copies of Mark-sheet & LL.M Degree.

Yours faithfully

Deputy Registrar

S.O./A.R.(Admin. A1)/D.R.(M.)

May kindly see the letter dated 12.02.2018 through which the officer has been sanctioned three advance increments and may like to issue §

12-2-18

17.02.18

From,

Mohd. Faiz Alam Khan, Registrar General,, High Court of Judicature at, Allahabad.

To,

The Additional Director (Treasuries) Camp Office, New Treasury Building, Kutchery Road, Allahabad. Raynest-95

No. 2 40/ /IV- F-82 (loose)/Admin.(A)/Allahabad: Dated \$2-02-2000 Sub: Grant of three advance increments to those officers who have been selected having two years degree of L.L.M from a recognized University.

Sir,

With reference to Government's Order No. G.O. No. 1363/II-4-2009-45(12)/91 TC, dated 13.05.2009, G.O. No. 1705/II-4-2011-45(12)/91 TC, dated 03.01.2012, and G.O. No. 02/2015/355/II-4-2015-45(12)/91 T.C dt. 27-03-2015 (copy enclosed for ready reference), on the above subject, I am directed to say that on consideration of above G.Os., the Court has advance increments with dearness allowance be allowed to the following eligible officers who have been selected having Degree of LL.M from a recognized University and have mentioned this fact in the application form submitted at the time of direct recruitment to U.P.P.S.C. or the High Court, as the case may be(his/her posting is mentioned against their names), subject to the verification of their LL.M Degrees from the concerned Universities, either from the initial date of joining in U.P. Nyayik Sewa/ U.P.H.J.S. or w.e.f. 21-03-2002, whichever is later on:

Sr. No.	Name of the Officer	Designation & place of posting	Place of Posting	
7	Smt. Kapila Raghav	Addl. District & Sessions Judge	Badaun	
2	Sri Dev Raj Prasad Singh	Addl. District & Sessions Judge	Kanpur Nagar	
3	Sri Shahid Raza	Joint Secretary(Law),Uttar Pradesh Public Service Commission	Allahabad	

I, therefore, request you to kindly take necessary action in the matter for issuing necessary authority in favour of concerned officer mentioned above.

Encl-As stated above.

Yours faithfully,

Registrar General

7

2402 No. /IV- F-82 (loose)/Admin.(A)/Allahabad: Dated 12-02-2010

Copy forwarded to the District Judges, Badaun/Kanpur Nagar/Allahabad with request to inform the officer concerned, as mentioned above, posted in your Judgeship accordingly.

Deputy Registrar(M)

S.O./A.R.(Admin. A1)/D.R.(M.)

May kindly see the minutes dated 08.01.2018 of Hon'ble Committee, approved by Hon'ble the Chief Justice on 16.01.18(placed below) & may like to issue after the signature of Ld. Registrar General?

Registrer (1) (B)

may like to place before (R.O.)

connect Registorior General Attalway

for kind approval e issuance? 20.0110/2

Mog like to Unione ROPO

प्रेषक. File No Adapting डा० कपिला राधव. अपर जिला एवं सत्र न्यायाधीश, कक्ष संख्या-4, बदायूँध सेवा में, श्रीमान् महानिबन्धक, माननीय उच्च न्यायालय, इलाहाबाद । द्वारा:-श्रीमान् जनपद न्यायाधीश, पत्रॉक संख्या-बदायूँ। विषय:- प्रथम राष्ट्रीय वेतन आयोग (शेट्टी कमींशन) द्वारा विषय सन्स्त्तियों के कम में माननीय उच्चतम न्यायालय के आदेश दिनॉक 21 103-2002 के अनुपालन में उ०प्र० राज्य के स्नातकोत्तर उपाधि धारक न्यायिक सेवा के चयनित अध्यर्थियों को तीन अग्रिम वेतन बृद्धियाँ प्रदान किये जाने के 🕊 बंध में महोदय. सविनय निवेदन भैंने न्यायालय उच्च न्यायात्र्य इलाहाबाद के नोटीफिकेशन संख्या—1299 / जे0आर0(एस) 2015 के अनुपालन में दिनाँक 04—07—2015 को न्यायालय अपर जिला एवं सत्र न्यायाधीश, कक्ष संख्या-04, बदायूँ का पद भार ग्रहण किहा था। मैंने एल0एल0एम0 की उपाधि धारित की है। अतः उपरोक्त विषय के सन्दर्भ में मुझे तीन अग्रिम वेतन बृद्धियाँ प्रदान किये जान के सम्बन्ध में आदेश पारित करने की कृपा करें । आपकी अति कृपा होगी । 2 4 JUL 2017 सादर। दिनॉक::13--07--2017 अपर जिला एवं सत्र न्यायाधीश, कक्ष संख्या-04,बदायूँ। संलग्नक-छायाप्रति डिग्री मास्टर ऑफ ला Office of the District Judge S.O. (Adminy) BUDAUN Kindly ousubout the same, Ma 1697/I/BudounDated 13507-17 of initial appointment at the DISTRICT FUDGE time of neating of Houble BRDATIM committee Fighan(3) (B) A·R·(AdminH) D.R. (Admin H)

